ITEMS H, MAXIMUM MESSAGE LENGTH AND Q, FAIL-SAFE
H.
MAXIMUM MESSAGE LENGTH
DISCUSSION:
NESDIS intended to eliminate this subsection as it was in conflict with the Fail-Safe requirement.  Signal suggested it be retained for easier understanding and add more description if interleaver is retained.
By now (I hope) the interleaver has been eliminated, and as long as all requirements are clearly stated, I prefer to minimize the number of words and subsections used.  I prefer to try and cover everything in item Q.
PROPOSED RESOLUTION:

NESDIS intends to eliminate this subsection

Q.
FAIL-SAFE

COMMENT:

Sutron proposed a revision that rounded the maximum message lengths to 4000 and 16000 bytes and extended the time at which the fail-safe was triggered to 110 seconds.  They also included a 100 bps limit.
	Data Rate (bps)
	Data Bits
	Data Bytes
	Total # of bits transmitted
	Total TX time (seconds)
	Failsafe (seconds)

	100
	9,600
	1,200
	9,694
	97.44
	110

	300
	32,000
	4,000
	32,098
	107.553
	110

	1200
	128,000
	16,000
	128,098
	107.013
	110


Total Transmit Times:

At 1200 bps

Data = 128,000   Flush = 32   EOT = 8   Flag = 8   Address = 32  =>  128,080 bits
FSS and clock = 18 symbols           Carrier = 0.25 seconds

128,080 / 1200 + 18 / 600 + 0.25 = 107.013 seconds
At 300 bps

Data = 32,000   Flush = 32   EOT = 8   Flag = 8   Address = 32  =>  32,080 bits
FSS and clock = 18 symbols         Carrier = 0.5 seconds

32,080 / 300 + 18 / 150 + 0.5 = 107.553 seconds

PROPOSED RESOLUTION:
In subsection 4.6, replace the times “270” and “105” with “110”

